FORM PTO-1595	11-09-2	000	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
1512			1	Patent and Tracemark Cinca
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼				<b>V V</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of F	1015113	300	attached orig	inal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		1		ceiving party(ies):
René Mayer		Name.	ertrand Fa	nure Sitztechnik GmbH
10 79 00		Internal	Address:	& Co KG
10-30-00				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ Yes Æ No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			No.	dsehler StraBe 38
☑ Assignment ☐ N	Merger	Street A	ddress:	dsenier Strabe 30
☐ Security Agreement ☐ 0	hange of Name			
Other		D-3165	5 Stadthag	gen Germany State:ZIP:
Oct 4 2000				
Execution Date: Oct 4, 2000		Additional	name(s) & address	(es) attached? Q Yes SNo
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s	s):			
If this document is being filed together with a	a new application, th	e execution da	ate of the applica	tion is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/660	, 523	B. Pate	nt No.(s)	
•				
A	Additional numbers atta	ched? Yes	No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	espondence	6. Total nu	mber of application	ons and patents involved: 1
Name: John R. Flanagan				
		7 Total fo	~ /07 CED 0 /4	): <b>\$</b> 40.00
Internal Address:				J
		☑ Enc	losed	
Flanagan & Flan	nagan	☐ Auth	norized to be ch	arged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 1	1300			
		8. Deposit	account number	er:
City:State: WY	ZIP: 83002	(Attach o	fuplicate copy of	this page if paying by deposit account)
City: State: State:	DO NOT USE			
1/08/2000 MTHAI1 00000170 09660523				
1 FC:581 40.00 OP				
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, to of the original document.</li> </ol>	he foregoing inform	mation is true $i$	and correct and	any attached copy is a true сэру
John R. Flanagan	John	Havot	?~~	Oct 25, 2000
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including of	cover sheet, a	Signature ttachments	and docume	Date are 3
OUR No 0651 0011 (ayn 4/94)				

PATENT REEL: 011211 FRAME: 0146

## PATENT

For: 
☐ U.S. and/or ☐ Foreign Rights

For: ☐ U.S. Application or ☐ U.S. Patent

By: ☐ Inventor(s) or ☐ Present Owner

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

, , ,	SSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar knowledged, and for other good and valuable con-
ASSIGNOR:	René Mayer
(inventor(s) or	(Type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))
person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention)	Wundtstraße 21, D-80939
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	München, Germany
	German
	Nationality
was recorded in	
Reel	<del>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </del>
Frame	
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE:	Bertrand Faure Sitztechnik
	(Type or print name of ASSIGNEE) GmbH & Co. KG
	Address
	Nordsehler Straße 38, D-31655 Stadthagen
	Germany Germany
	Nationality
and the successors, assigns and legal re	presentatives of the ASSIGNEE
(complete	one of the following)
$\mathbf{x}$ the entire right, title and interest	est
an undivided perc	cent (%) interest

(check the following box if foreign rights are also to be assigned)

and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,

for the United States and its territorial possessions

in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

Motor Vehicle Seat Component Panel With Integrated

Clasps, Sockets And Connectors

and which is found in

(check and complete (a), (b), (c) or (d))

(Assignment of Invention

page 1 of 2)

PATENT REEL: 011211 FRAME: 0147

(a) [		U.S. pate	ent applic	ation e	kecute	d on e	ven da	te h	erewith			
(p) [		U.S. pate	ent applic	ation e	<b>cecute</b>	d on _					<del></del>	
(c) [	X.	U.S. Sep	application 13, 2	on se	erial	no.	<b>o</b> 9	/_	660,5	523	_ filed	on
(d) [		U.S. pate	ent no				issued		<del>-</del>			
		(also	check (e	e) if fore	ign ap	plicatio	n(s) is	alse	o being .	assigned	n	
(e) [		and any priority	legal equ	uivalent	therec	of in a	foreign	CO	untry, in	cluding t	he right to	claim
or any	cont		division,	renewa						-	oove applic s patent ar	
		OR herei I be mad	•			_			_		ncumbrance ent;	e has
prompti Patent tify as prompti instrum cation, necess	iy wi and to to ly ex sents said ary o	ith ail pe legal eq he same kecute ail s or affida	ertinent fauivalents of in any ond delive avits requent and s ble to ca	acts and as may interfer to ASS uired to aid Letterry out t	d docu y be ki ence, SIGNE apply d ers Pa he pur	ments nown a litigation E or it for, obt a tent a poses	relating and according or	eg to cess prod rep ainta d ed of.	said in sible to seeding resenta ain, issu juivalen	vention a ASSIGNA related tives any e and en ts therec	st, be pro and said Lo OR and wi thereto an and all pa aforce said of which ma	etters il tes- d will apers, appli-
20	00	-10-6	24	_(Date	of sign	ina).						
					_							
	ING:		signing mu	ist be the	_	•		•	- //		ntion if item (	a) was
	IING:	Date of	signing mu	ist be the	_	as the	Te	ш	· Eu	ans		
	IIŃG:	Date of	signing mu	ist be the	_	as the	Te	ш	- //	ans	ntion if item (	
	IIŃG:	Date of	signing mu	ist be the	_	as the	Te	ш	· Eu	ans		
	IIŃG:	Date of	signing mu	ist be the	_	as the	Te	ш	· Eu	ans		
	IIŃG:	Date of	signing mu	ist be the	_	as the	Te	ш	· Eu	ans		
WARN		Date of	signing mu above.		s same	Signa	ture of	ASSI	GNOR(S)	ans		
WARN		Date of checked	signing mu above.		s same	Signa Signa Type	ture of	ASSI	GNOR(S)	ans	né Mayer	
WARN		Date of checked	signing mu above.		s same	Signa Signa Type	ture of	ASSI	GNOR(S)	Ren	né Mayer	
WARN	GNC	Date of checked  OR is a le	signing mu above. egal entit	y compl	e same	Signa Signa Type author	ving interized to	ASSI form	assignment	Ren Ren e above pe of ASSIGN	né Mayer	ed then
If ASSIG	GNC	Date of checked  OR is a le	signing mu above. egal entit	y compl	e same	Signa Signa Type author Title is necestation 35	ving information or print for increase to see the second s	form	GNOR(S)  eation  ame of the on behalf  assignment per	Ren Ren e above pe of ASSIGN	rison IOR	ed then
If ASSIG	GNC	Date of checked  OR is a le	signing mu above. egal entit	y compl	e same	Signa Signa Type author Title is necestation 35	ving information or print for increase to see the second s	form	GNOR(S)  eation  ame of the on behalf  assignment per	Ren Ren e above pe of ASSIGN ant is notaria	rison IOR	ed then

**RECORDED: 10/30/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 011211 FRAME: 0148